

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 66

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Brother or Sister” and substitute “Sibling”; and in line 4, strike “brother or sister” and substitute “sibling”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike “subsection” and substitute “SUBSECTIONS”; in the same line, after “(c)” insert “AND (D)”; in line 24, strike the brackets; and strike in its entirety line 25.

On page 2, in line 1, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(VII)”; and in line 7, after “(d)” insert “THE INHERITANCE TAX RATE IS 7.5% OF THE CLEAR VALUE OF THE PROPERTY THAT PASSES FROM A DECEDENT TO OR FOR THE USE OF THE DECEDENT’S SIBLINGS.”

(E)”.